TOWN OF STOCKTON



18 North Johnson Street P.O. Box 240 Stockton, Utah 84071

Phone: (435) 882-3877 Fax: (435) 833-9031

Notice is given that the Stockton Town Council will hold a regular meeting as identified below in the Town Council Chambers at the Stockton Town Hall 18 N. Johnson Street, Stockton, Utah. In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, any individual who may need special accommodations including auxiliary communicative and services during this meeting shall notify the Town Clerk at (435) 882-3877 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. The order of Agenda Items may be changed if deemed appropriate by the Mayor or Town Council. Time limits, if any listed for Agenda items are approximate and may be accelerated or delayed.

TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES DATE: JUNE 25, 2020 TIME: 6:30 pm

Call to order

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call

Thomas Karjola-Mayor- Present Vicki Nash-Councilwoman- Present Jill McAffee- Councilwoman- Present Nando Meli- Councilman- Present Joe Johnston- Councilman- Present

3. Code Enforcement Appeal

Town Council had a heard the appeal from Greg Davis regarding the Code Enforcement Officer's order to remove Mr. Davis's mobile home from his property at 240 S. Sheridan.

Motion to go into closed session- Councilman Meli Seconded- Councilwoman Nash Unanimous approval Motion passed

4. Adjourn- 7:50 pm

By: Ashlee Wanlass Town Clerk/Recorder

Posting: Stockton Town Hall; Stockton Town Post Office; Stockton Town Web Site; Tooele Transcript for information only; Utah Public Notice Web Site